LILLY BROADCASTING RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION STATEMENT FOR THE 2024-2026 CARRIAGE CYCLE

Lilly Broadcasting ("Broadcaster"), as direct or indirect owner of each licensee listed below (each, a "Licensee"), and each Licensee for each of its below listed stations (each, a "Station"), hereby elects
RETRANSMISSION CONSENT on all MVPDs for carriage of each Station within its Designated Market Area ("DMA") (and any areas outside of the DMA that have been added to such Station's television market pursuant to 47 U.S.C § 338(I) and 534(h)(1)(C), 47 C.F.R. § 76.59, or any other applicable provision of law during the 2024-2026 carriage cycle.

DMA	STATION CALL LETTERS	LICENSEE
Erie	WICU-TV	SJL of Pennsylvania Inc.
Erie	EICU-TV	SJL of Pennsylvania Inc.
Erie	WSEE-TV	Lilly Broadcasting of Pennsylvania LLC
Erie	ESEE-TV	Lilly Broadcasting of Pennsylvania LLC
Elmira (Corning)	WENY-TV	Lilly Broadcasting, LLC
Elmira (Corning)	EENY-TV	Lilly Broadcasting, LLC
Marquette	WZMQ-TV	WZMQ LLC
Marquette	EZMQ-TV	WZMQ LLC
US Virgin Islands	WCVI	Lilly Broadcasting Ventures, LLC

Questions concerning this statement may be directed to: jchristianson@wicu12.com or 814 454-5201